
Page 1 to 16

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006012-2021 

Contract

Voice & Data Telecommunications Framework

Saint Ralph Sherwin Catholic Multi Academy Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-006012

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-029eee  

Published 24 March 2021, 6:24pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Saint Ralph Sherwin Catholic Multi Academy Trust

St Katherine's House, St Mary's Wharf

Derby

DE1 3TQ

Email

fiona.summerscales@2buy2.com

Telephone

+44 3333201015

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006012-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/006012-2021
mailto:fiona.summerscales@2buy2.com


Page 2 to 16

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.srscmat.co.uk/

Buyer's address

http://bipsolution.com

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Multi Academy Trust

I.5) Main activity

Education

https://www.srscmat.co.uk/
http://bipsolution.com


Page 3 to 16

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Voice & Data Telecommunications Framework

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72400000 - Internet services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

1.The purpose of this procurement is to establish a Framework agreement for Voice & Data
Telecommunications. The Framework agreement is being established using an Open
Procedure, as per the Public contract Regulations 2015.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £25,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Data Network Services

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 4 to 16

72400000 - Internet services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this procurement is to establish a Framework agreement for Voice & Data
Telecommunications. The Framework agreement is being established using an Open
Procedure, as per the Public contract Regulations 2015.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 60

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

To respond to this opportunity please click here: https://www.delta-
esourcing.com/respond/F2SY2G3ER2

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Voice Telephone Services

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/F2SY2G3ER2
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/respond/F2SY2G3ER2


Page 5 to 16

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32551400 - Telephone network

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

Main site or place of performance

UNITED KINGDOM

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The purpose of this procurement is to establish a Framework agreement for Voice & Data
Telecommunications. The Framework agreement is being established using an Open
Procedure, as per the Public contract Regulations 2015.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title



Page 6 to 16

Saint Ralph Sherwin Multi Academy Trust Data Network Services

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

32412110 - Internet network

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF11 - Derby

Main site or place of performance

Derby

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

To provide Data Network Services to Saint Ralph Sherwin Multi Academy Trust

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Criterion 1 / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 7 to 16

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 224-552013

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:552013-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 8 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Internet Connectivity

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 5 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Talk Straight Ltd

2 – 4 Backstone Business Park, West Yorkshire, LS29 8JZ

Ilkley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number



Page 9 to 16

05657023

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Coconnect Ltd

Harbour House, Hamilton Road

Portsmouth

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

06595062

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Holker IT

Jubilee House, Phoenix Way

Burnley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 10 to 16

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

06872408

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Telephone Europe Ltd

1733 Coventry Road

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

05531603

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £9,734,464

Total value of the contract/lot: £9,734,464



Page 11 to 16

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Voice Telephone Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Talk Straight Ltd

2 – 4 Backstone Business Park

Ilkley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number



Page 12 to 16

5657023

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Telephone Europe Ltd

1733 Coventry Road

Birmingham

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

5531603

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

4net Technologies Ltd

3 Scholar Green Road, Cobra Court

Stretford

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code



Page 13 to 16

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

05448638

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Holker IT

Jubilee House, Phoenix Way

Burnley

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

6872408

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

IP Office

Silverdown Park, Fair Oak Close

Exeter

Country



Page 14 to 16

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

04401766

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £15,265,536

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,265,536

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

SRSMAT Internet Connectivity

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

23 March 2021

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 8 



Page 15 to 16

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

RM Education Ltd

142B Park Drive, Milton Park

Abingdon

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - UNITED KINGDOM

National registration number

1148594

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £426,607

Total value of the contract/lot: £426,607



Page 16 to 16

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

As stated in original ojeu notice -

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=575433492

 GO Reference: GO-2021324-PRO-17979021

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court of England and Wales

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=575433492
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-16T13:15:27+0100
	TCPDF




